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DURBAN CAMPUSES

FACULTY OF ACCOUNTING AND INFORMATICS

Contact Numbers 031 373 5670\5826\5152\5418

Email Address SimlindeleC@dut.ac.za
lwandilec@dut.ac.za
LettaM@dut.ac.za
SinenhlanhlaM4@dut.ac.za
SthembileM4@dut.ac.za

Location Block D3 Old Hotel School Courtyard Building Room DD3025

Campus Ritson Campus

FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES

Contact Numbers 031 373 3036
Spha Masuku
(Clothing and Textile Studies, Food and Nutrition, Horticulture, Maritime Studies, 
Sport Studies)

031 373 2717
Nons Ngwazi 
(Biotechnology, Food Science, Chemistry, Mathematics, Physics)

031 373 2506          
Postgraduate Enquiries

Email Address fas@dut.ac.za
Insert your Student Number and Qualification Name in 
the subject line to ensure your email is directed to the correct 
person. 

Location S Block 4, Level 3

Campus Steve Biko Campus



FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN

Contact Numbers 031 373 6521
Zodidi Ndayi

031 373 6519
Rajes Pillay

Email Address zodidin@dut.ac.za
rajesp@dut.ac.za

Location Faculty of Arts & Design office

Campus City Campus

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT

Contact Numbers 031 3732165 / 6855 / 2718 / 2716 / 2186 / 3040 / 3041

Email Address denishag@dut.ac.za
singhn@dut.ac.za
fathimaa1@dut.ac.za
sazisom@dut.ac.za
mazibukv@dut.ac.za
thandekaz@dut.ac.za
RoshniB@dut.ac.za

Location Faculty Office, S Block, Level 3, S4

Campus Steve Biko Campus

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Contact Numbers 031 373 2702 / 2446 / 2566/ 2701

Email Address lindaa@dut.ac.za
benedictal@dut.ac.za
nokuthulas1@dut.ac.za
thembim@dut.ac.za

Location Faculty of Health Sciences:  Faculty Office, Block G2, Mansfield School

Campus Ritson



FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES

Contact Numbers 031 373 5410 
Simeon Reddy

031 373 5625 
Celiwe Ngcobo

031 373 5156 
Lindiwe Zwane

031 373 5157
Pregashnie Naidoo

031 373 5403 
Thobane Madlala

031 373 6339 
Devagi Chandrapragasen

031 373 5623
Thando Ngcobo

031 373 5441 
Front Desk/Megan Micheals

031 373 2265 
Sikelelwa Ndlanzi

Email Address simeonr@dut.ac.za 
celiwen@dut.ac.za
Lindiwez1@dut.ac.za
pregashn@dut.ac.za
thobanem@dut.ac.za
devagic@dut.ac.za
thandon@dut.ac.za
sikelelwam@dut.ac.za
MeganM2@dut.ac.za

Location 41/ 43 ML Sultan Road
Durban
4000
(1ST Floor, A Block, ML Sultan Campus)

Campus ML Sultan Campus



MIDLANDS CAMPUSES

STUDENT ADMINISTRATION

Contact Numbers 033 845 8951 & 031 373 6053 \ 6054

Email Address RadeshM@dut.ac.za 
lindit@dut.ac.za   
NelisiweN2@dut.ac.za

Departments Civil Engineering - 033 845 9000 & 031 373 3141
School of Education - 033 845 8927 & 031 373 6049
Adult Education - 031 373 6045
Nursing - 033 845 9002 & 031 373 6041 \6042 \6043

Location FJ Sithole Road, Imbali

Campus Indumiso Campus

RIVERSIDE CAMPUS

STUDENT ADMINISTRATION

Contact Numbers 033 845 8813\ 15\ 20 & 031 3736030 \ 6040

Email Address zamandosic@dut.ac.za
AmandaM6@dut.ac.za
NelisiweN2@dut.ac.za

Departments Accounting and Info - 033 845 8862 & 031 373 3139
Applied Management - 033 845 8851 & 031 373 3140
Ecotourism Mngt - 033 845 8844 & 031 373 3138
Public Mngt: Law & Economics - 033 845 8878 & 031 373 3137
Exams - 033 845 8813 & 031 373 6040

Location Block D 19 Aberfeldy Road, Scottsville, Pietermaritzburg

Campus Riverside Campus

STUDENT ADMISSIONS - Undergraduate FIRST TIME STUDENTS ONLY

Contact Numbers 031 373 5005

Email Address Faculty Health of Health Sciences - 1styrhealthreg@dut.ac.za
Faculty of Applied Sciences - 1styrappliedreg@dut.ac.za
Faculty of Accounting and Informatics - 1styraccountingreg@dut.ac.za
Faculty of Engineering & the Built Environment - 1styrengineeringreg@dut.ac.za
Faculty of Management Sciences - 1styrmanagementreg@dut.ac.za
Faculty of Arts & Design - 1styrartsreg@dut.ac.za

Location Gate 3/4, Lansdell Building, Ground Floor, Room: BD3001

Campus Steve Biko Campus



STUDENT SERVICES - Student Counselling and Health

Contact Numbers 031 373 2266
Student Counselling Steve Biko Campus

031 373 2266 
Student Counselling City Campus

031 373 2571 
Career Resource Centre 

031 373 2223 
Isolempilo Health Clinic: Steve Biko

031 373 6010 
Ritson Health Clinic

031 3736002 
City Campus Clinic 

031 373 3750
Brickfield

031 373 2679
M L Sultan Clinic 

031 373 2260 
HIV/Aids Centre

031 373 2950 
HIV/AIDS Centre

031 373 2287 
HIV/AIDS Centre.

WhatsApp Number: 076 741 4455
HIV/AIDS Centre Cellphone

Email Address counsbookingdbn@dut.ac.za - (Student Counselling) 
counsbookingdbn@dut.ac.za - (Career Resource Centre) 
studenthealth@dut.ac.za - (Student Health Clinic) 
leratom1@dut.ac.za - (Isolempilo Health Clinic) 
thobilez@dut.ac.za - (HIV/AIDS Centre)
siphesihlen1@dut.ac.za - (HIV/AIDS Centre)
HivandAids@dut.ac.za - (HIV/AIDS Centre) 
disabilityruDBN@dut.ac.za - DRU DBN 
disabilityruPMB@dut.ac.za - DRU Midlands



STUDENT SERVICES - Student Counselling and Health

Location Student Counselling: Steve Biko Campus
Steve Biko Road, Gate 3, Lower Library Complex

Student Counselling: City Campus
Anton Lembede Street, Greyville, Berea, 4023. Room 119 first floor Block C

Student Counselling Office: ML Sultan
41- 43 ML Sultan Road, Durban 4000

Career Resource Centre: Steve Biko Campus
Steve Biko Road, Gate 3, Lower Library Complex

Isolempilo Health Clinic: Steve Biko Campus
Steve Biko Road, Gate 5, Opposite the Sport Centre 

Ritson Health Clinic
Ritson Road Gate 3, next to Hotel School

City Campus Clinic:
Anton Lembede Street, Greyville, Berea, 4023 first floor, next to Library

Brickfield Clinic
96 Brickfield Road, Overport room GB 0302A, 2nd Floor

M L Sultan Clinic
41-43 M L Sultan Road Ground floor - Main entrance.  Next to Procurement

HIV/Aids centre: Steve Biko Campus
Steve Biko Road, 4th Floor, Maintenance Building Last Floor)/BC0003F, Room 17: 
Lower Library Complex.

Riverside, Student Counselling and Development Office
Indumiso, Next to Campus Health Clinic

Disability Rights Unit
DRU Steve Biko Library Complex,1st floor Room 0229 Riverside Campus Block J

Campus Student Counselling – Steve Biko Campus

Student Counselling - City Campus

Student Counselling – ML Campus

Isolempilo Health Clinic – Steve Biko Campus

City Campus Clinic

Brickfield Campus Clinic

Student Health Clinic- Ritson Campus

HIV/Aids Centre - Steve Biko Campus

Disability Rights Unit – Steve Biko Campus – DBN

Disability Rights Unit – Riverside Campus - Midlands



FINANCIAL AID

Contact Numbers
Financial Aid Reception - General Enquiries

031 373 2553
031 373 2758

Staff:
Ms Zandile E Ngubelanga 
Ms Indira Govender
Ms Rangeni Moodley 
Ms Thobeka Nzuza 
Mr Keshan Govender
Sihle Ngubane

Email Address
Zandiled@dut.ac.za - 031 373 2557
Indira@dut.ac.za - 031 373 2931
Sandy@dut.ac.za - 031 373 2054
Thobekan@dut.ac.za - 031 373 2726
keshanG@dut.ac.za - 031 373 2388
sihlen@dut.ac.za - 031 373 2553

Location Steve Biko Campus 

Campus Lower Library Building

STUDENT FINANCE - DURBAN

Contact Numbers 031 373 5164 - ML Sultan Campus
031 373 2379 - Steve Biko Campus

Staff::
Lenershree Moodliar
Busisiwe Mnomiya
Bernice Reynolds
Thembekile Mhlongo
Thobile Khumalo
Krystal Kuppusamy
Nomzamo Mbhele
Thuleleni Ngcobo
Andile Mbeje
Samkele Nxumalo
Nokwazi Makhanya
Sindiswa Mthembu
Noelan Pillay
Nolitha Tshicila
Khumbulani Buthelezi
Noluthando Nciki

Email Address
lenershreem@dut.ac.za - 031 373 5164
BusisiweM3@dut.ac.za - 031 373 6027
Bernicer@dut.ac.za - 031 373 3119
thembekilen@dut.ac.za
ThobileK3@dut.ac.za - 031 373 5334
Ravindreek@dut.ac.za
NomzamoM1@dut.ac.za - 031 373 3104
ThuleleniN@dut.ac.za 
Andilem2@dut.ac.za - 033 845 8832
Samkelen1@dut.ac.za - 031 373 5174
NokwaziM@dut.ac.za
sindiswam@dut.ac.za - 031 373 5485
noelanp@dut.ac.za - 031 373 5163
nolithat@dut.ac.za - 031 373 5466
KhumbulaniB1@dut.ac.za - 031 373 6825
NoluthandoN@dut.ac.za - 031 373 3103

Location ML Sultan A Block, 1st Floor
Tromso Building

Campus ML Sultan Campus 
Steve Biko Campus

HOUSING

Durban Campus 031 373 6337 (Durban)
Housingdbn@dut.ac.za

Midland Campu 031 373 6059 (Midlands)
HousingPMB@dut.ac.za



STUDENT FINANCE - MIDLANDS

Contact Numbers 031 373 6055 - Riverside Campus
031 373 6056 - Indumiso campus

Staff::
Melta Mdletshe
Andile Mbeje
Zuzile Ndimande
Sydney Maphumulo
Yenziwe Mbatha
Ntombizodwa Gcabashe
Nonkululeko Ndlovu

Email Address
meltam@dut.ac.za - 031 373 6055
Andilem2@dut.ac.za - 031 373 6056
ZuzileN@dut.ac.za - 0313736055
SydneyM2@dut.ac.za - 031 373 6055
YenziweM@dut.ac.za - 031373 6055
NtombizodwaG@dut.ac.za - 031 373 6055
NonkululekoN5@dut.ac.za - 031 373 6055

Location Riverside Campus Block B
Indumiso Campus Admin block

Campus Riverside Campus 
Indumiso Campus

SPORTS DEPARTMENT
Contact Numbers 031 373 2167

Email Address Pamelam4@dut.ac.za 

Location Fed Crookes Sports Centre, Steve Biko Roag, Gate 5

Campus Steve Biko Campus


